

MACC CASE NO 166 of 2023

CNR-WBBB01-001773-2023

JO-WB00702

Order No and dated

05/22.11.2023

This day is fixed for taking fresh steps upon O.P./owner and filing W.O. by O.P./Ins.co.
Petitioner/claimant files hazira through their Ld. Advocate but no requisites are filed.

O.P./Ins.co files a petition praying for time to file W.O. on the ground stated therein.

The petition is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

O.P./Ins.co is directed to file W.O. by the next date fixed.

Fix 16.02.2024 for taking fresh steps upon O.P./owner and filing W.O. by O.P./Ins.co.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum