

MACC CASE NO 166 of 2023

CNR-WBBB01-001773-2023

JO-WB00702

Order No and dated

07/06.05.2024

This day is fixed for taking fresh steps upon O.P./Owner and filing W.O. by O.P./Ins.co.

Petitioner/claimant files hazira.

O.P/Insurance company files w.o and a petition u/s 170 M.V Act with verification. Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner files requisites for issuing summons upon O.P/Owner through regd. post and through court along with P.Fee of Rs. 2/- .

Issue the same.

Court is lying vacant.

Fix 19.08.2024 for S/R in respect of O.P/Owner.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.
In-Charge

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum
In-Charge