

MACC CASE NO 166 of 2023

CNR-WBBB01-003399-2022

JO-WB00647

Order dated

10 /19.08.2024

Today is fixed for S.R. in respect of O.P./Owner.

In view of resolution dated 19.08.2024 of Suri Bar no step is taken by either of parties and as such no effective judicial work could be done this day.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 22.11.2024 for S.R. in respect of O.P./Owner.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.
in-charge

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum
in-charge