

MACC CASE NO 166 of 2023
CNR-WBBB01-003399-2022
JO-WB00962

Order dated

17 /11.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both parties file hazira through Ld. Advocate but no witness is present.

Regular P.O. is busy with hearing of SIR as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 08.06.2026 for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.
in-charge

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum
charge